

No. 07-495

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

LAVONNA EDDY AND KATHY LANDER,
Petitioners,

v.

WAFFLE HOUSE, INCORPORATED,
Respondent.

**On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to the
United States Court of Appeals
for the Fourth Circuit**

BRIEF IN OPPOSITION

WILLIAM B. HILL, JR.
Counsel of Record
NANCY E. RAFUSE
SANDRA K. PARK
ASHE, RAFUSE & HILL, LLP
1355 Peachtree Street, N.E., Suite 500
Atlanta, Georgia 30309-3232
(404) 253-6000
Counsel for Respondent

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
QUESTION PRESENTED.....	i
RULE 29 STATEMENT OF A CORPORATE RESPONDENT'S PARENT AND NON- WHOLLY-OWNED SUBSIDIARIES.....	ii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iv
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
ARGUMENT—REASONS FOR DENYING THE PETITION	6
A. Petitioners Failed to Identify Any Con- flict Created by the Majority's Decision...	6
B. This Case is Unusual and the Issues Involved Are Not of General Importance.	7
1. The majority made a case-specific determination based on the extra- ordinary facts in this case	8
2. Petitioners' contention that their claims are inextricably linked to Mr. Lander's claim cuts against them here, and bars a duplicative trial	17
C. Petitioners Have Had a "Full and Fair Opportunity to Litigate the Issue"	19
D. Petitioners' New Arguments Should Not Be Considered	21
CONCLUSION	23
APPENDIX—Excerpts from D.S.C. trial tran- script, Oct. 25-27, 2004	1a

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES	Page
<i>Arizona v. California</i> , 460 U.S. 605 (1983) ..	20
<i>DeBraska v. City of Milwaukee</i> , 189 F.3d 650 (7th Cir. 1999).....	10
<i>Gonzalez v. Banco Central Corp.</i> , 27 F.3d 751 (1st Cir. 1994).....	11, 12
<i>Martin v. American Bancorporation Retirement Plan</i> , 407 F.3d 643 (4th Cir. 2005) ..	15
<i>Montana v. United States</i> , 440 U.S. 147 (1979).....	19, 20
<i>Perez v. Volvo Car Corp.</i> , 247 F.3d 303 (1st Cir. 2001).....	11
<i>Perry v. Globe Auto Recycling, Inc.</i> , 227 F.3d 950 (7th Cir. 2000).....	9, 10
<i>Sedlack v. Braswell Services Group</i> , 134 F.3d 219 (4th Cir. 1998).....	6
<i>Sprietsma v. Mercury Marine</i> , 537 U.S. 51 (2002).....	21
<i>Street v. Surdyka</i> , 492 F.2d 368 (4th Cir. 1974).....	13
<i>Tice v. American Airlines, Inc.</i> , 162 F.3d 966 (7th Cir. 1998).....	10, 11
<i>Travelers Casualty & Surety Co. of America v. Pacific Gas & Electric Co.</i> , --- U.S. ----, 127 S. Ct. 1199 (2007) (unanimous decision).....	21
STATUTES & RULES	
42 U.S.C. § 1981	1, 5
42 U.S.C. § 2000a	1, 5
South Carolina Stat. § 45-9-10	1
United States Supreme Court Rule 10.....	7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

OTHER AUTHORITIES	Page
Restatement (Second) of Judgments § 39 (1982).....	20
